

Ambuja Cement

January 15, 2024

То

National Limited	Stock	Exchange	of	India	BSE Limited	Luxembourg S Exchange	stock
Scrip Cod	le: AMBI	UJACEM			Scrip Code: 500425	Code: US02336R20	04

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate / Issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have received information from our Registrar & Transfer Agents regarding loss / theft of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificates as per details attached.

We have initiated the process for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

For AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

Hitesh Marthak
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Ambuja Cements Ltd Registered office: Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S.G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India

Ph +91 79-2555 5555 <u>www.ambujacement.com</u> CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sun 1/14/2024 04:00

To:Vinayak G Khandekar <vinayak.khandekar@adani.com> Cc:sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in <sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (613 KB) ID93003.pdf;

CAUTION: This mail has originated from outside Adani. Please exercise caution with links and attachments.

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Ambuja Cements Limited.

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
13 Jan 2024	0082610	SUJIT KUMAR RAY	73566	1514430865 - 1514430904	40	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sun 1/14/2024 04:01

To:Vinayak G Khandekar <vinayak.khandekar@adani.com> Cc:sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in <sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (686 KB) ID93002.pdf;

CAUTION: This mail has originated from outside Adani. Please exercise caution with links and attachments.

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Ambuja Cements Limited.

_	enener mine vramouju cem	The visit of the contract of t							
	Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason		
	13 Jan 2024	0001012	BHARAT BHATIA	27216	1513007280 - 1513007479	200	Lost By Holder		

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sun 1/14/2024 04:01

To:Vinayak G Khandekar <vinayak.khandekar@adani.com> Cc:sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in <sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (565 KB) ID93004.pdf;

CAUTION: This mail has originated from outside Adani. Please exercise caution with links and attachments.

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Ambuia Cements Limited.

enene i tume viimbuju ee						
Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
13 Jan 2024	0098842	BHIVSEN GANPAT LAMKHADE	82158	1514709915 - 1514709934	20	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.